SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2926/2015

D V VAGADIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3475/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shashank Pandit, adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.2926/2015

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2-4.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has stated that the petitioner No.1 has expired. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of

Date: 2015.08.28 15:51:42 TLT

Reason:

the said petitioner.

. 2

ITEM NO.83

-2-

SLP(C) No.3475/2015

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/S

SB

List the matter again on 20.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar