

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7662/2014

S.L OZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124481/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 124483/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN., IA No. 124485/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158868/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7663/2014 (III)

(IA TO BRING LR'S ON RECORD WITH CONDONATION OF DELAY , SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, IA 158882/2019, IA No. 158871/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos 124481, 124483, 124485/2019, 158868/2019, 124498, 124499, 124500/2019 and 158871/2019

Issue notice on the applications, returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER